BOARD MEMBERS:
Mr. John O'Connor

Mr. David McCluskey
Ms. Jennifer Zaccagnini

INMATES TO APPEAR

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

Official Hearing MINUTES
WILLARD CYBULSKI CI VIDEO
Full Panel Hearing

Called to Order:
Concluded:

INMATE NUMBER

March 7, 2012

WEDNESDAY

9:00 AM
11:45 AM

HEARING TYPE

OVS-ADVOCATES

PAROLE OFFICER:

Carmen Sierra
Melissa Zavickas

COURT(S) OF ORIGIN

BANKS, Ronnell
(Willard)

BYRD, Marvin
(Willard)

CARTER, Shawn
(Willard)

COOPER, Bryan
(Cybulski)

LUZIETTI, Dennis
(Willard)

RODRIGUEZ, Juan
(Willard)

ROSS, William
(Willard)

SHELLS, William
(Willard)

WARD, Jovonn
(Cybulski)

DO NOT CALL DOWN

IBARRANDO, Angel
CERUTTI, Michael
FARRAR, Chad
NEWTON, Donte
HILL, Donald
LUGO, William
WALKER, Carl
BROWN, Albert

Minutes: 03-08-2012

239192

191841

141930

289162

136136

341555

304586

227401

317653

141666
269957
298675
350135
239429
245080
252745
337382

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Due Process

Release

Release

Release

Case Review
RREC
RREC
RREC
RREC
RREC
RREC
Case Review

1=

GA - Meriden

GA - Hartford

GA - Norwich, Meriden
N. Haven-JD -Ans/Mil

GA - Waterbury
JD - Waterbury

GA - New Haven

GA - Hartford

Mr. Peter Lowe

DECISION

Paroled: 04/20/2012

Paroled: 04/10/2012

Paroled: 09/12/2012

Paroled: 04/15/2012

Denied: No new phd

New phd 04/2012

GA - N. London, N. Have Paroled: 04/12/2012

GA - Bridgeport

JD - Ansonia Milford

Set Special Parole Stips

Add Stips

Paroled; 04/04/2012

Paroled; 03/28/2012

Stips set

modified 01/10/2013
no action taken
modified 12/24/2012
modified 12/08/2012
modified 05/10/2013
modified 10/08/2013
no action taken

Hearings Division - Parole Manager Jones

Phone: 203-805-6605

Fax: 203-805-6652



